

No. 15-1129

In the Supreme Court of the United States

UNITED STATES EX REL. DEBRA MARSHALL
AND PEGGY THURMAN,

v.

WOODWARD, INC.

**On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For The Seventh Circuit**

BRIEF IN OPPOSITION

PETER F. GARVIN III
HASHIM M. MOOPAN
JONES DAY
51 Louisiana Ave. NW
Washington, DC 20001

LAWRENCE C. DINARDO
Counsel of Record
KENTON J. SKARIN
JONES DAY
77 W. Wacker Dr.
Suite 3500
Chicago, IL 60601
(312) 782-3939
ledinardo@jonesday.com

Counsel for Respondent

RESTATEMENT OF QUESTIONS PRESENTED

Contrary to the Petition, the questions actually presented by the decision below are:

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
RESTATEMENT OF QUESTIONS PRESENTED	i
RULE 29.6 STATEMENT	ii
RESTATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
REASONS FOR DENYING THE PETITION	12
I. THE PETITION MISCHARACTERIZES THE ACTUAL QUESTION PRESENTED BY THE SEVENTH CIRCUIT’S KNOWLEDGE HOLDING, WHICH IS SPLITLESS, FACT-BOUND, AND CORRECT	12
II. THE PETITION MISCHARACTERIZES THE ACTUAL QUESTION PRESENTED BY THE SEVENTH CIRCUIT’S MATERIALITY HOLDING, WHICH IS SPLITLESS, FACT-BOUND, AND CORRECT	16
CONCLUSION	22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>Harrison v. Westinghouse Savannah River Co.</i> , 176 F.3d 776 (4th Cir. 1999).....	13, 14
<i>Luckey v. Baxter Healthcare Corp.</i> , 183 F.3d 730 (7th Cir. 1999).....	19
<i>United Health Servs. v. U.S. ex rel. Escobar</i> , No. 15-7 (U.S.).....	22
<i>United States v. Anchor Mortgage Corp.</i> , 711 F.3d 745 (7th Cir. 2013).....	13
<i>United States v. Bourseau</i> , 531 F.3d 1159 (9th Cir. 2008).....	17
<i>United States v. Rogan</i> , 517 F.3d 449 (7th Cir. 2008).....	11, 16, 18
<i>United States v. Triple Canopy, Inc.</i> , 775 F.3d 628 (4th Cir. 2015).....	17
<i>U.S. ex rel. A+ Homecare, Inc. v. Medshares Mgmt. Grp., Inc.</i> , 400 F.3d 428 (6th Cir. 2005).....	17
<i>U.S. ex rel. Feldman v. Van Gorp</i> , 697 F.3d 78 (2d Cir. 2012)	18
<i>U.S. ex rel. Harrison v. Westinghouse Savannah River Co.</i> , 352 F.3d 908 (4th Cir. 2003).....	18
<i>U.S. ex rel. Longhi v. United States</i> , 575 F.3d 458 (5th Cir. 2009).....	18
<i>U.S. ex rel. Loughren v. Unum Grp.</i> , 613 F.3d 300 (1st Cir. 2010)	18

<i>U.S. ex rel. Oliver v. The Parsons Co.</i> , 195 F.3d 457 (9th Cir. 1999).....	14
<i>U.S. ex rel. Wilson v. Kellogg Brown & Root, Inc.</i> , 525 F.3d 370 (4th Cir. 2008).....	18
STATUTES	
31 U.S.C. § 3729	1, 11, 16
